# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM340230

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Euronext N.V.		06/15/2014	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Euronext Group N.V.	
Street Address:	Beursplein 5	
City:	Amsterdam 1012 JW	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3758306	ALTERNEXT
Registration Number:	2689802	EURONEXT
Registration Number:	3638015	FAST PATH
Registration Number:	2594110	NEXTTRACK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 484 3900

Email: marylee.jenkins@arentfox.com, tanya.branch@arentfox.com,

NYIPDocket@arentfox.com

Marylee Jenkins **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035747.00000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marylee Jenkins Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0442

900323581

Address Line 4: New York, NEW	ne 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marylee Jenkins		
SIGNATURE:	/Marylee Jenkins/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = Assignment - Euronext N.V. \ to Euronext Group NV 3758306 2689802 3638015 2594110 \# page 1.tif \\ source = Assignment - Euronext N.V. \ to Euronext Group NV 3758306 2689802 3638015 2594110 \# page 2.tif \\ \\$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0443

Jacord

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EURONEXT N.V. ("Assignor"), a Netherlands corporation of Beursplein 5, Amsterdam 1012 JW, Netherlands adopted, used and was using the marks or intended to use the marks in the attached Schedule A which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the "Deed of Demerger of Euronext N.V. and Incorporation of Euronext Group N.V." dated March 14, 2014 EURONEXT GROUP N.V. "(Assignee"), a Netherlands corporation of Beursplein 5, Amsterdam 1012 JW, Netherlands acquired from Assignor all of its assets including the marks and registrations set forth in Schedule A and any and all goodwill attached thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the "Deed of Demerger of Euronext N.V. and Incorporation of Euronext Group N.V." dated March 14, 2014, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR assigned unto the said ASSIGNEE effective as of March 14, 2014 all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

EURONEXT N.V.

By: (Intelle

Name: Name:

... D. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.

Date: 18 June 2016

12 | 6

k Gester

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0444

# Schedule A

Mark	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALTERNEXT	77/454382	22 April 2008	3758306	9 March 2010
EURONEXT	76/121229	5 Sept 2000	2689802	25 Feb 2003
FAST PATH	77/518877	10 July 2008	3638015	16 June 2009
NEXTTRACK	76/212448	20 Feb 2001	2594110	16 July 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0445

**RECORDED: 05/04/2015**